
"Parks" allowing OHVs ha km2

Birch Mountains  WPP 144,505 1,445

Blue Rapids PRA 3,623 36

Caribou Mountains WPP 591,008 5,910

Chinchaga WPP 80,270 803

Dunvegan West WPP 9 0

Gipsy Lake WPP 35,766 358

Grizzly Ridge WPP 10,706 107

Hay-Zama Lakes WPP 48,600 486

Hubert Lake WPP 9,665 97

Kakwa WPP 64,928 649

La Biche River WPP 17,314 173

Lakeland PP 14,701 147

Lakeland PRA 44,330 443

Lesser Slave Lake WPP 7,617 76

Maybelle River WPP 196,302 1,963

North Bruderheim PRA 443 4

Otter-Orloff Lakes WPP 6,948 69

Peace River WPP 24,563 246

Pinto Creek Canyon NA 1,232 12

Poacher's Landing PRA 1,750 18

Redwater PRA 2,225 22

Richardson River Dunes WPP 32,033 320

Stony Mountain WPP 13,974 140

1,352,514 13,525

Parks and Public Land Use Zones +A28:C61That Allow OHVs

"Parks" allowing OHVs
1

ha km2

Birch Mountains  Wildland Provincial Park 144,505 1,445

Blue Rapids Provincial Recreation Area 3,623 36

Caribou Mountains Wildland Provincial Park 591,008 5,910

Chinchaga Wildland Provincial Park 80,270 803

Dunvegan West Wildland Provincial Park 9 0

Gipsy Lake Wildland Provincial Park 35,766 358

Grizzly Ridge Wildland Provincial Park 10,706 107

Hay-Zama Lakes Wildland Provincial Park 48,600 486

Hubert Lake Wildland Provincial Park 9,665 97

Kakwa Wildland Provincial Park 64,928 649

La Biche River Wildland Provincial Park 17,314 173

Lakeland Provincial Park 14,701 147

Lakeland Provincial Recreation Area  44,330 443

Lesser Slave Lake Wildland Provincial Park 7,617 76

Maybelle River Wildland Provincial Park 196,302 1,963



North Bruderheim Provincial Recreation Area  443 4

Otter-Orloff LakesWildland Provincial Park 6,948 69

Peace River Wildland Provincial Park 24,563 246

Pinto Creek Canyon Natural Area 1,232 12

Poacher's Landing Provincial Recreation Area  1,750 18

Redwater Provincial Recreation Area 2,225 22

Richardson River Dunes Wildland Provincial Park 32,033 320

Stony Mountain Wildland Provincial Park 13,974 140

SUB-TOTAL 1,352,514 13,525

Public Land Use Zones That Allow OHVs
2

Allison / Chinook 480 5

Athabasca Ranch 4,002 40

Brule Lake 1,480 15

Cataract Creek Snow Vehicle 469,394 4,694

Coal Branch 57,462 575

Dormer/Sheep 10,628 106

Ghost 132,228 1,322

Holmes Crossing 2,734 27

Job/Cline 137,841 1,378

Kiska/Wilson 110,034 1,100

McLean Creek Off Highway Vehicle 20,204 202

Sibbald Snow Vehicle 9,737 97

Upper Clearwater/Ram 190,813 1,908

Whitecourt Sandhills 1,259 13

Willow Creek 4,740 47

SUB-TOTAL 1,153,036 11,530

TOTAL 2,505,550 25,055

Prerared by The Gavia Group Inc

1. "Parks" refers to categories established under the Alberta Provincial Parks Act including: Heritage 

Rangelands, Natural Area, Wilderness Areas, Provincial Parks, Wildland Provincial Parks, Ecological 

Reserves, Wilmore Wilderness Park 

Source of  'Parks': http://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/visit-our-parks/activities/

2. Public Land Use Zone (PLUZ) is an area of public land to which legislative controls apply under 

authority of the Public Land Administration Regulation (187-2011) to assist in the management of 

industrial, commercial, and recreational land uses and resources.

 Source of Public Land Use Zones: http://aep.alberta.ca/recreation-public-use/recreation-on-public-

land/public-land-use-zones/default.aspx



Alberta Public Lands: Provincial and Federal categories, and OHV access

km2 % of AB

% Total 

Public 

Lands

% Alberta 

Public Land 

(non Federal)

Alberta
1

663,641 100 n/a n/a

Total Public Land
2

460,534 69.40 n/a n/a

Total AB Public Land (non Federal)
3

400,124 60.29 n/a n/a

Cities, Towns
4

3,161 0.48 n/a n/a

First Nations Reserves
5

7,858 1.18 n/a n/a

Prov "Parks" (PP,ER,NA,WPP,WP,HR,PRA, WWP)
6

28,793 4.34 6.25 7.20
Provincial "Parks"  (all categories under under Alberta Provincial Parks Act - 

PP,ER,NA,WPP,WP,HR,PRA, WWP) with OHVs
7

13,525 2.04 2.94 3.38

Provincial Parks (under Alberta Provincia Parks Act) (77)
8

2,469 0.37 0.54 0.62

Prov Parks (under Alberta Provincia Parks Act) allowing OHVs (1)
9

147 0.02 0.03 0.04

Wildland Provincial Parks (33)
10

18,111 2.73 3.93 4.53

Wildland Provincial Parks  with NO OHVs (16)
11

5,345 0.81 1.16 1.34

Public Land Use Zones (not counting Castle) (18)
12

26,865 4.05 5.83 6.71

Public Land Use Zones (not counting Castle (1,052) with NO OHVs (3)
13

1,809 0.27 0.39 0.45

Edmonton
14

873 0.13 0.19 0.22

Calgary
15

723 0.11 0.16 0.18

Castle Provincial Park and Wildland Provincial Park
16

1,052 0.00 0.23 0.26

Cold Lake Air Weapons Range
17

5,410 0.82 1.17 n/a

National Parks
18

55,000 8.29 11.94 n/a

Total AB Public Land (non Federal) available to OHVs
19

384,060 57.87 92.60 95.99

Prepared by The Gavia Group Inc

1. Source of digital data: http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/census-recensement/2011/geo/bound-limit/bound-limit-2016-eng.cfm

2. Source of digital data: http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/census-recensement/2011/geo/bound-limit/bound-limit-2016-eng.cfm

3. Source of geospatial data: Alberta Environmental Protection

4.. Source of geospatial data: Alberta Environmental Protection

5. Source: http://www.altalis.com/

6. Source: http://www.altalis.com/ 
7. Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/   Source of area of all 8 Alberta Provical Parks 

Act categories: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/management-land-use/current-parks-system/   

8.  Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/

9.  Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/

10.  Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/

11.  Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/

12.  Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/

13. Source: http://www.altalis.com/

14. Source: http://aep.alberta.ca/recreation-public-use/recreation-on-public-land/public-land-use-zones/default.aspx

15.Source of digital data: http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/census-recensement/2011/geo/bound-limit/bound-limit-2016-eng.cfm

16. Source of digital data: http://www12.statcan.gc.ca/census-recensement/2011/geo/bound-limit/bound-limit-2016-eng.cfm

17. Source of geospatial data: https://www.albertaparks.ca/albertaparksca/library/downloadable-data-sets/  

18. Source: http://www.altalis.com/

19. Total AB Public Land (non Federal) - First Nations Reserves - Provincial "Parks"  (all categories under under Alberta Provincial Parks Act - 

PP,ER,NA,WPP,WP,HR,PRA, WWP) with NO OHVs - Wildland Provincial Parks with NO OHVs


